Filed on behalf of TPK Touch Solutions Inc.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WINTEK CORPORATION Petitioner,

v.

TPK TOUCH SOLUTIONS INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00568

U.S. Patent No. 8,217,902

PATENT OWNER TPK TOUCH SOLUTIONS INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. VIVEK SUBRAMANIAN PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(5), counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that the deposition of Dr. Vivek Subramanian will be held on June 11, 2014, commencing at 9:00 am in the offices of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 3300 Hillview Ave, CA 94304. The deposition will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths, and may be recorded by videotape.

Date: June 4, 2014

DOCKE'

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47,024 BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 General Tel: (212) 541-2000 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorney for Patent Owner – TPK Touch Solutions Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER TPK

TOUCH SOLUTIONS INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. VIVEK

SUBRAMANIAN PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 was served electronically

via e-mail on June 4, 2014, in its entirety on the following:

Joseph E. Palys Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garret & Dunner, LLP Two Freedom Square 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5675 Joseph.palys@finnegan.com Naveen Modi Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garret & Dunner, LLP 901 New York, Ave., NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Naveen.modi@finnegan.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47,024 Lead Attorney for Patent Owner Reg. No. 47,024 BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 General Tel: (212) 541-2000 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorney for Patent Owner – TPK Touch Solutions Inc.

Date: June 4, 2014

RM

DOCKF